Installation Manual
MARINE RADAR FR-8062/8122/8252
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION ............................................................................................................... ii
EQUIPMENT LISTS..............................................................................................................................iv
1. MOUNTING................................................................................................................................. 1-1
1.1 Antenna Unit.......................................................................................................................... 1-1
1.2 Display Unit ......................................................................................................................... 1-12
1.3 Power Supply Unit............................................................................................................... 1-15

EQUIPMENT LISTS
Standard Supply
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Antenna unit
XN12A-RSB-0073-085A -
1
FR-8062, 1255 mm,
24/36/48 rpm
XN13A-RSB-0073-085A - FR-8062, 1795 mm,
24/36/48 rpm
XN12A-RSB-0073-086A - FR-8122, 1255 mm,
24/36/48 rpm
XN13A-RSB-0073-086A - FR-8122, 1795 mm,
24/36/48 rpm
XN12A-RSB-0073-087A - FR-8252, 1255 mm,
24/36/48 rpm
XN13A-RSB-0073-087A - FR-8252, 1795 mm,
24/36/48 rpm
Display unit RDP-150 - 1
Power supply unit PSU-008 - 1 For FR-8252
Installation
materials
CP03-30801 008-552-960 1 For antenna unit
CP03-30700 000-090-471
1
10 m signal cable for
FR-8062/8122
CP03-30710 000-090-472 15 m signal cable for
FR-8062/8122
CP03-30720 000-090-473 20 m signal cable for
FR-8062/8122
CP03-30730 000-090-474 30 m signal cable for
FR-8062/8122
CP03-30500 000-083-620
1
10 m signal cable for FR-8252
CP03-30510 000-083-621 15 m signal cable for FR-8252
CP03-30520 000-083-622 20 m signal cable for FR-8252
CP03-30530 000-083-623 30 m signal cable for FR-8252
CP03-30900 000-090-464 CP03-30901 & power cable for
display unit
Spare parts SP03-15401 008-553-040 1
15A fuse, 3pcs and 10A fuse,
3pcs
*: See lists on the back of this manual.
 v
Optional Supply
Name Type Code No. Remarks
External buzzer OP03-136 000-086-443 See ch. 4.
AC-DC Power Supply PR-240 - For AC ship’s mains
MJ-A7SPF0007-0
50C
000-144-418-10 w/7P plug at one end, 5m
MJ-A6SPF0003-0
50C
000-154-054-10 w/6P plug at one end, 5 m
MJ-A6SPF0007-1
00C
000-159-695-10 For compass, 10 m
MJ-B24LPF0008-
100
000-145-125 10 m for remote display
MJ-B24LPF0008-
200
000-145-126 20 m for remote display
Cable assy.
MJ-B24LPF0008-
300
000-145-127 30 m for remote display
Auto plotter ARP-11 008-523-050 See ch. 4.
Installation materials CP03-31001 008-556-830 Installation materials for remote
display, see ch. 4.
RGB kit OP03-195 008-553-110 See ch. 4.